Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat

Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

No. N-10/001(3)/2017-PBRB

Dated: 18th October, 2018

ORDER

In pursuance of Ministry of Information & Broadcasting's letter No. A-12018/4/2015-BAP dated 17.10.2018, the posts of Inspector of Accounts and Senior Administrative Officer in 7th CPC Level 8 in the Pay Matrix (Rs. 47600-151100) in the Administrative cadre of AIR and Doordarshan are hereby merged as "Inspector of Accounts/Senior Administrative Officer" in the same Level in the Pay Matrix.

(Rajesh Chandra) (Rolls - Deputy Director (PBRB)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of I&B, 'A' Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 [Kind Attention: Shri Ranvir Singh, Under Secretary] w.r.t. the Ministry's letter No. A-12018/4/2015-BAP dated 17.10.2018.
- 2. Director General, All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. Director General, Doordarshan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- Director (Technical), Prasar Bharati Secretariat for uploading this order on Prasar Bharati's website.